# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter J. Connors	05/25/2007
Thomas W. Wise	05/24/2007
Kenneth Miller Jr.	05/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remcon Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	208 Chestnut Street
City:	Reading
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19602

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11470777

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: rwilson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Scott M. Slomowitz

Address Line 1: Seven Penn Center, 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1041/20015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Slomowitz

Total Attachments: 5

source=R104120015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0441

500289251

. 구 840,00 source=R104120015#page2.tif source=R104120015#page3.tif source=R104120015#page4.tif source=R104120015#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Peter J. Connors, Thomas W. Wise and Kenneth Miller, Jr., residing at

190 Ridgewood Road, Radnor, PA 19087, 943 W. 3rd Street, Lansdale, PA 19446, and 454

Pughtown Road, Spring City, PA 19475, respectively, are joint inventors of, and have made a

certain new and useful invention in a BULK SHIPPING, STORAGE AND DISCHARGE BOX,

and have jointly filed on September 7, 2006, U.S. Application Serial No. 11/470,777 based

thereon;

WHEREAS, we, Peter J. Connors, Thomas W. Wise and Kenneth Miller, Jr., are

employees of REMCON PLASTICS, INC. and were employees of REMCON PLASTICS, INC.

at the time that the invention was made.

WHEREAS, REMCON PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at

208 Chestnut Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19602, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived

or acquired by Peter J. Connors, Thomas W. Wise and Kenneth Miller, Jr., during the course of

our association with REMCON PLASTICS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and throughout

the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application

for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries

foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof,

or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter J.

PATENT

REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0443

Connors, Thomas W. Wise and Kenneth Miller, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said REMCON PLASTICS, INC., our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said REMCON PLASTICS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said REMCON PLASTICS, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said REMCON PLASTICS, INC. and for one year thereafter, to said REMCON PLASTICS, INC., and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the

-2-

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0444 Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with REMCON PLASTICS, INC., and its legal representatives, that we have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in the said invention have not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title in and to the invention and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Peter J. Connors, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 25 day of May

:ss.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF BENKS

Before me personally appeared said Peter J. Connors and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of

My Commission Expires: March 22, 2011

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Charlene Finnegan, Notary Public City Of Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires March 22, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Thomas W. Wise, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 24 day of Thomas W. Wise

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Berks

Before me personally appeared said Thomas W. Wise and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3441 day of Motary Public My Commission Expires Environment April Motary Public City Of Reading, Berks Courty My Commission Expires In Motary Public City Of Reading, Berks Courty My Commission Expires March 22, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Kenneth Miller hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 2574 day o	, <u>,</u> ,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: :ss. :
Before me personally appeared said Kenneth I instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of	ATT
	Charles Jernegan  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Mark 23. 20

-5-

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0447

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Charlene Finnegan, Notary Public
City Of Reading, Berks County
My Commission Expires March 22, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries